PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu-Cheng Chen	03/30/2010
Tsan-Chun Wang	03/31/2010
Wan-Yu Lo	03/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AU Optronics Corp.	
Street Address:	No.1, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsin-Chu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12760539	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Merrifield, VIRGINIA 22116 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUOP0301USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHELLEY KUO

Total Attachments: 1 source=822903#page1.tif

REEL: 024234 FRAME: 0722

PATENT

501148322

	A	SSIGNME	INT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION
			Page 1 of 1
ioint inventor and	the joint in	ventors own	sole inventor and I own (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and a (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:
Title: DISP	LAY DE	VICE	
the specification of	of which (ch	eck one):	
X is execute	ion even d	ate berewith.	
was filed on (day-month-year)		nth-year)	as U.S. Application Number
was filed	was filed on (day-month-year)		as PCT Application Number
was execu	ted on the f	ollowing dat	e(s) (day-month-year)
Waled Ca	7	AH Ontro	onies Corp.
WHEREA			Isin Road 2, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
			res to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;
ALSO, AS prosecution and a including addition without further identify and come that are within A that lawfully may or patent encompassignor's he ALSO, AS patents referred ASSIGNEE's sollend of the term of that this assignment.	SIGNOR hemaintenance and docume consideratio municate to SSIGNOR's be required assed withins, executor SIGNOR has above to e use and bor which such that and sale	ereby agrees of said appents that may m. ASSIGNED of the patent may not been may	to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, dication or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all NOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE NOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ators and other legal representatives. Trizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for or the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full by be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR dec.
ASSIGNOR: Yu-Cheng ASSIGNOR: San-C	<u> </u>	Chen	<u>>c/c/で}/カロ</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 024234 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 04/14/2010